

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

**THE APPEALS PANEL**

**Case No.:** STL-14-05/A/AP

**Before:** Judge Ivana Hrdličková, Presiding  
Judge Janet Nosworthy  
Judge Walid Akoum

**Registrar:** Mr Daryl Mundis

**Date:** 4 March 2016

**Original language:** English

**Classification:** Public

**IN THE CASE AGAINST**

***AL JADEED [CO.] S.A.L./NEW T.V. S.A.L. (N.T.V.)***  
**KARMA MOHAMED TAHSIN AL KHAYAT**

**ORDER AUTHORISING PHOTOGRAPHY**

***Amicus Curiae* Prosecutor:**  
Mr Kenneth Scott

**Counsel for *Al Jadeed [Co.] S.A.L./***  
***New T.V. S.A.L. (N.T.V.)* and**  
**Ms Karma Al Khayat:**  
Mr Karim A.A. Khan  
Mr Rodney Dixon  
Ms Shyamala Alagendra  
Ms Maya Habli



1. **NOTING** that the Appeals Panel is seized of appeals against the judgment rendered by the Contempt Judge on 18 September 2015 and the subsequent sentence imposed by the Contempt Judge on 28 September 2015 with written reasons given on 6 October 2015, regarding alleged violations of Rule 60 *bis* of the STL Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”);<sup>1</sup>
2. **NOTING** the Scheduling Order for the Pronouncement of Judgment on Appeal ordering that the judgment in these appeals shall be delivered in public on 8 March 2016 at 16:00;<sup>2</sup>
3. **CONSIDERING** Rule 139 (D) of the Rules which provides that photography, video-recording or audio-recording of the trial, other than by the Registrar, may be authorised at the discretion of the Trial Chamber;
4. **CONSIDERING** that Rule 139 (D) of the Rules shall apply *mutatis mutandis* to proceedings under Rule 60 *bis* of the Rules;<sup>3</sup>

**PURSUANT** to Rules 60 *bis* (H), 77 and 139 (D) of the Rules;

#### **THE APPEALS PANEL**

**AUTHORISES**, subject to any further order by the Appeals Panel, the taking of still photographs, by designated photographers, at the commencement of the hearing on 8 March 2016 as directed by the Registrar.

---

<sup>1</sup> STL, *In the case against Al Jadeed [Co.] S.A.L. / New T.V. S.A.L. (N.T.V.) and Karma Mohamed Tahsin Al Khayat*, STL-14-05/T/CJ, F0176, Judgment, Confidential, 18 September 2015. A public redacted version of the Judgment was filed on the same day. STL, *In the case against Karma Mohamed Tahsin Al Khayat*, STL-14-05/S/CJ, F0186, Reasons for Sentencing Judgment, 6 October 2015.

<sup>2</sup> STL, *In the case against Al Jadeed [Co.] S.A.L. / New T.V. S.A.L. (N.T.V.) and Karma Mohamed Tahsin Al Khayat*, STL-14-05/A/AP, F0026, Scheduling Order for the Pronouncement of Judgment on Appeal, 26 February 2016.

<sup>3</sup> See Rule 60 *bis* (H) STL RPE.

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 4 March 2016



---

Ivana Hrdličková, Presiding Judge

